505752550 10/31/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5799363

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
GANG DUAN			03/01/2016	
STEPHEN M. KORENKIE	EWICZ		03/15/2016	
RONGHAI HUI			02/28/2016	
RONG XIONG			02/29/2016	
HUI KOU			02/29/2016	
	ΓΑ			
Name:	VALSPAR SOURCING, INC.			
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1461			
City:	MINNEAPOLIS			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55440			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type	Total: 1			
Property Type Application Number:		Number		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/		Number 15794187		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	Number15794187(312)419-9440o the e-mail address first; if that is unsult		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA	Number15794187(312)419-9440o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA	Number15794187(312)419-9440o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 3126285543		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA	Number15794187(312)419-9440o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 3126285543docket@dennemeyer-law.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA	Number15794187(312)419-9440o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 3126285543		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA	Number 15794187 (312)419-9440 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 3126285543 docket@dennemeyer-law.com STEVEN M. SHAPE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA	Number 15794187 (312)419-9440 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 3126285543 docket@dennemeyer-law.com STEVEN M. SHAPE 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 15794187 (312)419-9440 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsue d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 3126285543 docket@dennemeyer-law.com STEVEN M. SHAPE 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA SUITE 1500 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 15794187 (312)419-9440 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsue d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 3126285543 docket@dennemeyer-law.com STEVEN M. SHAPE 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA SUITE 1500 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 15794187 (312)419-9440 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsue d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent with the sent with the sent will be sent with the sent withe sent withe sent withe sent with the sent with the sent withe se		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	Number15794187(312)419-9440o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 3126285543docket@dennemeyer-law.comSTEVEN M. SHAPE2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZASUITE 1500CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606US-PM-10163038STEVEN M. SHAPESTEVEN M. SHAPE		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention described in

Aqueous Stain Resistant Co	oating Composition
----------------------------	--------------------

Chinese Application Serial No.:	201510205940.9	Filed: 27 April 2015
PCT International Application Serial No.:		Filed:
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial N	Io.:	Filed:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Valspar Sourcing, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 1101 South Third Street, PO Box 1461, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1461, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the any such improvement), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

We authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

1

Signature: 1 4/4 20/62.23		
Name: HU, Ronghal Address: No. 3 Zhaogui Road, Shunde Ronggui, High Tecl Foshan City, Guangdong Province 528306	mology Industry Development Zone	
Citizenship: CN	1 mm	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnessed $__$	胡亮海	$_{_{ m v}}$ sign this
Assignment on the date indicated below:		
Witness: 240	S. Smith Soft	
Printed Name: <u>I</u> DX .	Date: <u>286.2.29</u>	
Signature: MM/4/2000-	2016.].]	
Address: 8725 W. Hygins and, Ste 1000, Chicago, IL 606. Citizenship: USA	31	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnessed	权 RU	sign this
Assignment on the date indicated below:		
Witness: <u>JAN</u>		
Printed Name: <u>EBA</u>	Date: 2016.3.1	
Signature: 1999, 2016, 2-29		
Name: XIONG, Rong / Address: No. 3 Zhaogui Road, Shunde Ronggui, High Tec	motory Industry Development Zon	i.
Foshan City, Guangdong Province 528306	monogy massed in the open of the second	
Citizenship: CN	un th	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnessed	NK	sign this
Assignment on the date indicated below:		
Witness: 1/90	Salt 5 50	
Printed Name: £9X ,	Date: 2016-2.29	
Signature: Stephin M. Korenberein Name: KORENKIEWICZ, Stephen M.	\mathcal{A}	
Address: 24370 W. Marydale Ave., Lake Zurich, IL 6004 Citizenship: USA		
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnessed	Stephen M. Kosenheis	signthis
Assignment on the date indicated below:		
Witness:		
Printed Name: Diell Rebel	Date: 2016-3-1	5
Name: KOU, HUI Address: No. 3 Zhaogui Road, Shunde Ronggui, High Te	chaology Industry Development Zoi	3ë
Foshan City, Guangdong Province 528306	chaining mansay increases and	~
Citizenship: CN		
A construction of the second	>	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnessed	<u> </u>	sign this
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnessed Assignment on the date indicated below:		sign this
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnessed		sign this

2

PATENT REEL: 050886 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 10/31/2019